Any person who violates any provision in this ordinance shall be fined not more than $100 

(Waiver fine up to $90). 

6.  No person shall drive any motor vehicle or tow any trailer across the Millers’ Run covered 

bridge having a height equal to or greater than eleven feet and nine inches (11’ 7”) or a weight of 

sixteen thousand (16,000) pounds or greater. Each offense shall constitute a separate violation. 

First offense:  Violators of this provision, whether they be an individual driver or company, shall 

be charged a $5,000.00 penalty by any Town Issuing Official. 

Second Offense: